# OP \$40.00 2769860

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM441422

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monessen Hearth Systems Company		01/04/2016	Corporation: KENTUCKY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Monessen Hearth Systems Company, LLC	
Street Address:	149 Cleveland Drive	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40361	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2769860	VERMONT CASTINGS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3176343456

**Email:** docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: james m. durlacher

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8184-79
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL MERCER, LEGAL ASSISTANT
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Mercer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=8184-1 conversion to MHSC LLC#page1.tif source=8184-1 conversion to MHSC LLC#page2.tif source=8184-1 conversion to MHSC LLC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0920

amcray ADD

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed:

1/4/2016 3:58 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

#### MONESSEN HEARTH SYSTEMS COMPANY, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the organizer, hereby forms a limited liability company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, namely the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act, Kentucky Revised Statutes Chapter 275 (the "Act").

## ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this limited liability company is Monessen Hearth Systems Company, LLC (the "Company").

# ARTICLE II REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of the Company is located at c/o Brady W. Dunnigan, 250 West Main Street, Suite 1400, Lexington, Kentucky 40507. The Company's initial registered agent is Dinsmore Agent Co. whose address is c/o Brady W. Dunnigan, 250 West Main Street, Suite 1400, Lexington, Kentucky 40507.

### ARTICLE III PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The mailing address of the initial principal office of the Company is 149 Cleveland Drive, Paris, Kentucky 40361.

# ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The management of the Company is reserved to the Members to be exercised in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Company

#### ARTICLE V STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

The Company was formed by conversion from a corporation to a limited liability company in accordance with the Kentucky Limited Liability Act, KRS 275.376.

## ARTICLE VI FORMER NAME

The Company was formerly known as Monessen Hearth Systems Company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0921

### ARTICLE VII VOTING INFORMATION

The designation, the number of outstanding shares, the number of votes to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan of conversion, and the percentage of undisputed votes cast by unanimous written consent dated effective as of January 4, 2016, were as follows:

Designation of Voting Group:	Share or Vote Totals
Number of Outstanding Shares:	300,000
Number of Votes to be Cast:	300,000
Number of Votes Represented by Unanimous Written Consent:	300,000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization

effective as of the 4th day of January, 2016.

Brady W. Dunnigan, ORGANIZER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0922

### **STATEMENT OF CONSENT**

Pursuant to KRS 275, the undersigned, as the initial registered agent in the Articles of Organization of Monessen Hearth Systems Company, LLC (the "Company") dated effective as of January 4, 2016 and filed with the Kentucky Secretary of State's Office, hereby consents to serve the Company in that capacity until such time as such appointment is terminated in accordance with the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act.

Dinsmore Agent Co.

By

Brady W. Dunnigan, Assistant Secretary

10078222v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0923

**RECORDED: 08/31/2017**